## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	÷	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect spelling of inventor's name previously recorded on Reel 016011 Frame 0165. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.			
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Jianqing Chen			02/24/2005			
Karen Linder			02/24/2005			
Nannan Wang			02/24/2005			
Aldo Cagnolini			02/24/2005			
RECEIVING PART	TDATA					
Name:	Bracco Imagi	Bracco Imaging S.p.A.				
Street Address:	Via Egidio Fo	Via Egidio Folli 50				
City:	Milan	Milan				
State/Country:		ITALY				
otato/oouna y.		20134				
Postal Code:						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME	20134 BERS Total: 1	Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property	20134 BERS Total: 1 y Type	Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME	20134 BERS Total: 1 y Type	Number 10513586				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property	20134 BERS Total: 1 y Type er:					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	20134 BERS Total: 1 y Type er: ICE DATA (212)71 will be sent via US 212-715 crieder( me: Kramer 1177 Av	10513586 5-9525 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	20134 BERS Total: 1 y Type er: NCE DATA (212)71 vill be sent via US 212-715 crieder@ me: Kramer 1177 Av New Yo	10513586 5-9525 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-7765 ©kramerlevin.com Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP renue of the Americas				

500212839

## PATENT REEL: 018804 FRAME: 0055

Total Attachments: 4 source=Ass#page1.tif source=Ass#page2.tif source=Ass#page3.tif source=Ass#page4.tif

		PATENT	ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		05/13/ 50003				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	•			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nате		Execution Date		
Jlaqing Chen				02/24/2005		
Karen Linder				02/24/2005		
Nannan Wang				02/24/2005		
Aldo Cagnolini				02/24/2005		
Name: Street Address:	Bracco Imaging S.p.A. Via Egidio Folli 50					
City:	Milan					
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	20134					
PROPERTY NUMBER					<u></u>	
Property T			Number			
Application Number:		10513586		]		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	กับแก่กับแกกสามสามที่เช่นสามารถการกำหนายาย	<u></u>			
Fax Number:	(212)71	5-9525				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 212-715-7765						
Email: ccaggiano@kramerlevin.com   Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP						
Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas						
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Albert B. Cher	}			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment1( source=Assignment1( source=Assignment1)	)82#page2.tif					

Customer No. 35743

## ASSIGNMENT

Jianqing Chen 38 Sagamore Lane, Bordentown 08505 citizen of WHEREAS we, Jiaqing Chen, residing at 7802 Tamaron Drive, Plainsboro, NJ-08536, CHINA Karen Linder, residing at 14 Basin Street P.O. Box 465, Kingston, NJ 08528, and Nannan Wang, residing at 1477 Sutter Avenue, No. Brunswick, NJ 08902, all citizens of the United States of America, and Aldo Cagnolini, residing at 7 Plafsky Drive, Edison, NJ 08817, citizen of Italy, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 3, 2004 as Application Serial No. 10/513,586, and whereas BRACCO IMAGING S.P.A, a corporation having an office and principal place of business at Via Egidio Folli 50, Milano, Italy 20134 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for their own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful

KL3:2383396.J

## PATENT REEL: 018804 FRAME: 0058

Customer No. 35743

papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

Wangs by Chan

Jiaging Chen

 $\frac{2/24/05}{\text{Date}}$  Jianqing Chen  $\frac{J.C}{date}$ 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) COUNTY OF MIDDLESGY )

On this  $\underline{\lambda \gamma \mu}$  day of <u>FEBRUMP</u>, 2005, before me appeared <u>Jiaqing Chen</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworh did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

KATHLEEN LYNCH-DRUMMOND NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 27, 2005

Noter Public

Karen Linder

STATE OF	NEW JETSEY	)
COUNTY OF	MIDDLESEY	) ss.: )

On this  $34^{\text{HL}}$  day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2005, before me appeared <u>Karen Linder</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

KATHLEEN LYNCH-DRUMMOND NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 27, 2005

olary Public

KL3:2383396.1

PATENT REEL: 018804 FRAME: 0059

Customer No. 35743 Atty Docket No.: 57637-1082 lannan STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF MIDDUESEX ) ) ss.: On this  $34^{-1}$  day of  $\overline{\text{TEBRUMP}}$ , 2005, before me appeared <u>Nannan Wang</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence. KATHLEEN LYNCH-DRUMMOND NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 27, 2005 <u>Tebruary 24,1005</u> Date do Cagnolini STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) ss.: COUNTY OF MIDDLESSY On this  $\underline{A4}^{\text{th}}$  day of <u>FEBRUAR</u>, 2005, before me appeared <u>Aldo Cagnolini</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence. KATHLEEN LYNCH-DRUMMOND letary Public NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

K1.3-2383396.1

PATENT REEL: 018804 FRAME: 0060

**RECORDED: 01/25/2007** 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 27, 2005